

## SEACREST PETROLEO BERMUDA LIMITED: INVITATION TO RELEASE OF SECOND QUARTER 2024 RESULTS

Rio de Janeiro, Brazil/Hamilton, Bermuda, 28 August 2024: Seacrest Petroleo Bermuda Limited ("Seacrest Petroleo" or the "Company") will publish its second quarter 2024 results on Friday, 30 August 2024, at 6:00 pm CET. The report and presentation will be made available at www.seacrestpetroleo.com and www. newsweb.no.

On the same day, at 06:00 pm CET, a presentation of the financial results and operational developments will be held by the Company's CEO, Jose Cotello, and CFO, Torgeir Dagsleth. The presentation will be conducted as a webcast. To access the presentation, please use the following link:

## https://channel.royalcast.com/landingpage/hegnarmedia/20240830\_5/

Further, on Monday, 2 September 2024 at 2:00 pm CET, the Company will host a live Q&A session. Questions can be asked directly through the webcast.

We recommend connecting 10 minutes prior to the call start. Information on how to ask questions will be given at the beginning of the Q&A session. There will be a limit of two questions per participant.

To access the Q&A session, please use the following link:

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19: meeting\_Y2RiOGVINDQtNjhhYi00YTk0LWE5MjQtYTEzMzFjNzEzYmNj@thread.v2/0? context=%7B%22Tid%22:%22811757c0-87b7-42c0-b9b9-b1b69d720961%22,%22Oid%22:% 225c427cc3-2a1d-47ea-b8d4-e04dc0ae8309%22%7D

For further information, please contact: Torgeir Dagsleth, CFO Seacrest Petroleo Bermuda Limited Tel. +47 958 91 970 E-mail: torgeir.dagsleth@seacrest.com

John de los Santos, Head of Investor Relations Seacrest Petroleo Bermuda Limited Tel. +44 79 4971 4756 E-mail: john.santos@seacrestpetroleo.com



This information is subject to the disclosure requirements pursuant to Section 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act and the Euronext Rule Book part II.

## **About Seacrest Petroleo**

Seacrest Petroleo is an independent oil and gas production company with an integrated portfolio of onshore producing oil fields and export infrastructure onshore in Espírito Santo, Brazil. The fields have estimated oil and gas in place volumes of 1.2 billion barrels of oil equivalents and certified 2P reserves of 144 million barrels of oil equivalents. The Company has exclusive control over its infrastructure, continuously from field production to offshore tanker loading terminal, allowing for cost-effective operations, and enabling direct access to markets for its premium grade products. The Company has offices in Bermuda, Norway and Brazil.